Change Order

Date of Issuance: 12/9/24

No.

=

Effective Date:  12/9/24

Project: Anderson Subdivision Drainage

owner: City of Sidney

Owner's Contract No.:

Contract: EJCDC General Conditions

Date of Contract:

August 20, 2024

Contractor:Strata Corporation

Engineer's Project No.:

0717.033

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: The contract price and contract time have been modified as doscumented in Work Change Directives 1 and 2.
In addition, the contract price incorporating this change order reflects installed quantities.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change): Work Change Directives No. 1 and 2.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$511,370

O [Increase] [ [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No.___toNo. ___:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
$511,370
O [Increase] [X [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$870

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Original Contract Times: [ Working days X calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date): October 11, 2024

Ready for final payment (days or date): October 25, 2024

O[increase] O[Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No.__ toNo.__
Substantial completion (days):

Ready for final payment (days):

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date):

Xincrease] [[Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): November 27, 2024

Ready for final payment (days or date): June 13, 2025

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): November 27, 2024

$510,500 Ready for final payment (days or date): June 13, 2025
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

I Home By:

By:

oy Abam S Wyra

/Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 12/10/2024

Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Siﬂature)

12/11/24

Date:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

Date:

Change Order — Page 1 of 2

EJCDC C-941

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee

03-06 C-941 Change Order
Revised January 2010



